

Press release | Monday, 20 January 2025

MARKETING RELEASE

EBL Infrastruktur Management AG makes its first investment for its "EBL X Invest" fund

Liestal – In taking over a wind farm project in Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, EBL Infrastruktur Management AG (EBL-IM) successfully completes its first investment for its renewable infrastructure fund, EBL X Invest SCSp, SICAV-RAIF (EXI).

Building a strong foundation through proven partnerships

The wind farm project in Bartow-Pfalz (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern) was developed by WindBauer GmbH, an expert partner in the planning, implementation and commissioning of projects in the field of renewable energies. EXI is acquiring 34.8 MW from five out of a total of seven modern wind turbines. The other two wind turbines will remain in the ownership of WindBauer GmbH. The collaboration with WindBauer GmbH has been in place since 2019 with the aim of jointly driving forward the energy transition.

A sustainable step into the future

In making this investment, EBL Infrastruktur Management AG and the investors are reaffirming their commitment to sustainable energy generation from renewable sources. Once commissioned in 2026, the five EXI turbines will provide 97 million kWh per year.

Yves Grebenarov, CEO of EBL Infrastruktur Management AG, explains: 'We are proud to have completed the first investment of our EBL X Invest Fund with the take over of the wind farm project in Mecklenburg-Vorpommern. This project marks a milestone on our path to promoting sustainable energy projects in Europe. By taking over this wind farm project, we are sending out a clear message that we are ready to prove ourselves in the already established market of professional asset managers. It also shows that we are not only able but also determined to secure lucrative deals that look to the future. This project is the first step towards making our fund a leader in sustainable investment.'

EBL X Invest SCSp, SICAV-RAIF – at the cutting edge of the energy transition

As an ESG-compliant fund with a focus on renewable energy infrastructure – including photovoltaics, onshore wind power and energy storage – EBL X Invest is making a significant contribution to shaping a more sustainable world. The fund strategy falls in line with https://example.com/Article-9-of-the-EU-Sustainable-Finance-Disclosure Regulation (SFDR)
1. With attractive returns, predictable and steady cash flows and a defensive risk profile, EBL X Invest is characterised as a unique investment opportunity and is available to *per se* professional investors in accordance with Art. 4 (3) and (4) of the Financial Services Act (FinSA) in Switzerland as well as to professional investors in Germany and Luxembourg.

EBL Infrastruktur Management AG • Mühlemattstr. 6 • 4410 Liestal, Switzerland • ebl-im.ch

¹ Source: REGULATION (EU) 2019/2088 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 November 2019 on sustainability-related disclosures in the financial services sector. https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32019R2088#art_9 (Retrieved on: 21 February, 2025).



Disclaimer

This press release has been prepared by EBL Infrastruktur Management AG, Switzerland ('EBL-IM'), a manager of collective assets incorporated under Swiss law, for information purposes.

The EBL X Invest SCSp fund, SICAV-RAIF ('Fund'), is not approved by the Swiss Financial Market Supervisory Authority FINMA and within Switzerland it may only be distributed to *per se* professional investors in accordance with Art. 4 paras. 3 and 4 of the Financial Services Act (FinSA) and to professional investors in Germany and Luxembourg.

This press release does not constitute an offer or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe or purchase any financial instrument and is not intended to provide advice on any legal, tax or financial issues. Investors should examine their investment goals, financial circumstances and tax framework on a case-by-case basis and seek independent advice where necessary.

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future results. Investments in the funds are subject to risks, which include possible losses of the capital invested.

This press release is not intended for distribution in any country where this is contrary to applicable law, in particular the United States or to U.S. persons.

This communication may not be reproduced or distributed without the prior written consent of EBL-IM.



Contacts for media enquiries

EBL (Genossenschaft Elektra Baselland)

Mühlemattstrasse 6 4410 Liestal, Switzerland

Tobias Andrist, CEO T +41 800 325 000, M +41 79 674 58 17, tobias.andrist@ebl.ch

EBL Infrastruktur Management AG

Mühlemattstrasse 6 4410 Liestal, Switzerland

Corinne Heusser, Head of Investor Relations T +41 61 926 14 97, M +41 76 316 12 00, corinne.heusser@ebl.ch

EBL stands for secure and climate-friendly energy provision

A private-law, independent company, EBL's mission is supply security and decarbonisation of the energy system. As a cooperative that focuses on sustainability, we support ways of producing energy that are ecological, thus contributing to environmental protection. From the home to industry, we are an experienced partner to have on your side in the areas of production, distribution and use when it comes to climate-friendly energy. www.ebl.ch

EBL Infrastruktur Management AG

Investment Solutions in Renewable Energies (RES) for Qualified Investors

EBL Infrastruktur Management AG (EBL-IM) is a Swiss collective asset management company supervised by FINMA and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Swiss energy provider EBL (Genossenschaft Elektra Baselland). The separation of fund management from EBL's electricity production division supports the Group strategy defined in 2018, which focuses on sustainable energy generation from renewable energy sources (RES).